Indiana Football Coaches Association
Class 2A
SENIOR All-State Team 2023

Offense

Pos.

WR
WR
WR
WR
TE
TE
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB
PK

First Name
Nick
Brayden
Gabe
Kegan
Wesley
Michael

Waylon
Kalob
Jackson
Johnny
Ethan
Erik
Dane
Brady
Liam
David
Mickey
Wyatt
Trey
Alex

Levi

AT-L Tanner

Last Name
Witte
Wilkins
McGuire
Ray
Javins
Good
Gomez
Egan
Buis
Cruz
Goodin
Bedock
Sebert
Beck
Stone
Mendez
Daring
Woodall
Rominger
Deming
Dewey

Halbig

School

Lapel

Triton Central
Alexandria
Scecina Memorial
Bishop Luers
LaVille

Southmont

North Posey
Greencastle
Bluffton

Mater Dei

LaVille

Eastside
Rochester

North Posey
Scecina Memorial

Bishop Luers

Southmont
Paoli
Rochester

Triton Central

Mater Dei

(continued)

Gr.

Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr

Ht.
6’3
6’2
59
6’0
6’4
6’3
6’4
6’1
6’3
51

6’5

6’3
6’0
6’2
510
59
6’0
6’0
510
59
59

Wit.
200
180
175
180
190
210
235
260
305
275
245
260
285
275
180
170
195
225
195
200
150
165



Class 2A
SENIOR All-State Team 2023

Defense

Pos.

DL

DL

DL

DL

DL

DL

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

DB

DB

DB

DB

DB

DB

P
AT-L

First Name

Ryan
Albert
Damiun
Eli
Hunter
Zack
Aiden
Nick
Gage
Jace
Christian
Kaleb
Brinn
Wyatt
Wil

Ben
Caleb
Seth

Lucas

Collin

Last Name

Branaman
Schwartz
Jackson
Edwards
Wright
Hess
Scheu
Page
Engle
Gauer
Shonk
Archer
Robbins
Stratman
Battles
Ramseyer
Bottum
Pirtle

Plummer

Jones

School

Brownstown Central
Lafayette Central Catholic
Bishop Luers

Eastern Greentown
Eastbrook

South Vermillion

Mater Dei

Lafayette Central Catholic
Eastbrook

North Posey
Linton-Stockton

North Knox

Lafayette Central Catholic
Mater Dei

Scecina

Bluffton

North Knox

Sullivan

LaVille

Heritage Christian

Gr.

Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr

Ht.

6’2

6’4
6’4
6’1
6’2
6’0
6’1
6’0
6’1
6’0
511
511
51
6’0
510
6’0
6’0
6’3
5’11

Wit.
205
220
214
240
215
285
195
196
200
195
180
160
206
180
160
175
180
170
190
215



